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WATER SERVICE
RULES AND REGULATIONS

Rule 14 - Discontinuance of Service

The utility reserves the right to discontinue service to its customers for:
(a) Unpaid bills, as provided for in this tariff.

(b) Water uses for purposes or properties other than those specified in the customer's
application for service.

(©) Willful waste of water through improper or defective piping, equipment, or otherwise.

(d) Piping or equipment that does not meet the company's standards or fails to comply with
other applicable codes and regulations.

(e) Tampering with the company's property.
® Vacating the premises.
€] Nonpayment of any proper charges, including deposit, as provided in this tariff.

(h) Refusing to allow access as required in commission Rules.

(1) Violating rules, service agreements, or effective tariffs, including violation of outdoor
watering instructions given to customers in order to curtail water use during time of
shortage.

)] Use of equipment that detrimentally affects the company's service to its other customers.

(k) Service obtained by fraud.

)] Failure to comply with cross connection control requirements.

Issued: November 1, 2006 Effective: December 1, 2006

Issued by* ison Water Company, Inc.

/“\ Title: Vice President

./Jam/es S. Casebolt




RECEIVED NOV. 1, 2006 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL UW-061673

SUB 12/01/06
Original Sheet No. 13
WN U-2
PATTISON WATER COMPANY, INC. For Commission's Receipt Stamp
WATER SERVICE
RULES AND REGULATIONS

Rule 14 - Discontinuance of Service (cont’d)

The right to discontinue service may be exercised whenever and as often as any of the foregoing
situations occur, and neither delay nor omission by the utility to enforce this rule any time will be
deemed a waiver of its right to discontinue service.

Discontinuance of service by a customer - Customer shall be required to give notice to the utility
of their intention to discontinue service.

Required notice prior to disconnecting service: The Utility must serve a written disconnection
notice on the customer, either by mail, or, at the Utility's option, by personal delivery of the
notice to the customer's address, attached to the primary door.

A minimum of eight (8) business days' written notice will be given a customer before service is
discontinued, except in the case of danger to life or property. Before disconnecting service, the
utility must in addition to the first (1*") notice as described above, provide a second (2™) notice
by one of the two options listed below.

(1) Delivered notice - The Company must deliver a second (2") notice to the customer
and attach it to the customer's primary door. The notice must contain a deadline for
compliance that is no less than twenty-four (24) hours after the time of delivery, that
allows the customer until 5:00 p.m. of the following day to comply, or

(2) Mailed notice - The Company must mail a second (2") notice, which must include a
deadline for compliance that is no less than three (3) business days after the date of
mailing if mailed from within the state of Washington.

Disconnection notice will expire after ten (10) business days from the first day that the Utility
may disconnect service, unless other mutually agreed upon arrangements have been made and
confirmed in writing by the Utility. If mutually accepted arrangements are not kept, the Utility
may disconnect service without further notice.
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SCHEDULE NO. 2
METERED RATE SERVICE
Available

Within the limits of all Water Service Areas and at utility’s option and capability to maintain
Department of Health standards of quantity and quality.

Applicable

Applicable to domestic residential customers served by the utility on a metered basis.
Conditions

The charge for this service is not subject to cancellation or reduction for seasonal or temporary

periods, unless seasonal rates apply per this tariff. This charge will be the monthly minimum bill
for this class of service.

Monthly Rates
Each connection or customer
Base Rate Rate
with zero allowance
¥%” x 5/8” service base rate  (1.00) $16.35
¥’ X ¥ service baserate  (1.50) $24.53
1” service base rate (2.50) $40.88
1 ¥4” service base rate (5.00) $81.75
2” service base rate (8.00) $130.80
3” service base rate (20.00) $327.00
Rate/100 Cubic Feet
Usage Rate (or portion thereof)
over zero allowance -
consumption per 100 c.f. up to 500 c.f. $1.00
consumption per 100 c.f. from 501c.f. to 2,000 c.f. $1.20
consumption per 100 c.f. from 2,001c.f. to 4,000 c.f. $1.80

consumption per 100 c.f. for all usage above 4,000 c.f. $3.00
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